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Confirmed list of members (board, election committee and commissions)  
of NERA 2017 
 

Board:  

Norway (confirmed by the election committee of Norway) 

Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 
Annual Meeting 

Elisabeth Bjørnestad 
Elisabeth.Bjornestad@hioa.no  

Willing to sit one more year   

Gry Paulgaard  
gry.paulgaard@uit.no 

Willing to sit one more year   

Deputy member:  
Ketil Knutsen 
ketil.knutsen@uis.no( 

Willing to sit one more year  

 

Denmark (confirmed by the election committee of Denmark)   

Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 
Annual Meeting 

John Benedicto Krejsler 
jok@edu.au.dk 

Willing to sit one more year   

Christian Ydesen 
cy@learning.aau.dk 

Willing to sit one more year   
   

Deputy member: 
Karen Ida Dannesboe  
kida@dpu.dk 

Willing to sit one more year  

 

Finland (confirmed by the election committee of Finland) 

Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 
Annual Meeting  

Sirpa Lappalainen  
sirpa.lappalainen@helsinki.fi 

Resigning 
 

  

Anna M.J. Slotte 
anna.slotte@helsinki.fi 

President 
Willing to sit one more year 

  

Satu Perälä-Littunen 
satu.perala-littunen@jyu.fi 

Willing to sit one more year   

Deputy member: 
Tero Järvinen 

New  
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tero.jarvinen@utu.fi 
 

Iceland (confirmed by the election committee of Iceland) 

Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 
Annual Meeting 

Gestur Gudmundsson  
gesturgu@hi.is 

Willing to sit one more year   
 

Deputy member: 
Thuridur Johannsdottir 
thuridur@hi.is 

 Resigning       

Deputy member: 
Steingerður Ólafsdóttir 
steingeo@hi.is 

New  

 

Sweden (confirmed by the election committee of Sweden) 

Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 
Annual Meeting 

Eva Hultin 
ehu@du.se 

Willing to sit one more year  

Robert Thornberg   
robert.thornberg@liu.se 

Willing to sit one more year   

Deputy member:  
Linda Rönnberg 
linda.ronnberg@pol.umu.se 

 Willing to sit one more year       

 
Auditors: 
Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 

Annual Meeting 
Daniel Petterson 
Daniel.Petterson@hig.se 

Willing to sit one more year   

Gunnar Engvik  
gunnar.engvik@plu.ntnu.no 

Resigning         

Carl F. Dons 
carl.f.dons@ntnu.no  
 

New  
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Election committee:   
 
Norway  
Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 

Annual Meeting 
Convener  
Rachel Jakhelln 
rachel.jakhelln@uit.no 

Willing to sit one more year   

Deputy member:  
Britt Oda Fosse 
b.o.fosse@ils.uio.no(  

Willing to sit one more year   

 
Denmark  
Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 

Annual Meeting 
Kirsten Elisa Petersen 
kepe@dpu.dk 

Willing to sit one more year 
 

  

Deputy member:  
Søren Langager 
langager@dpu.dk 

Willing to sit one more year   

 
Finland  
Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 

Annual Meeting 
Janne Varjo 
Janne.varjo@helsinki.fi  

Willing to sit one more year 
 

  

Deputy member:  
Joel Kivirauma 
joekiv@utu.fi 

Willing to sit one more year   

 
Iceland  
Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 

Annual Meeting 
Kristin Jonsdottir 
kjons@hi.is 

Willing to sit one more year   

 
Sweden    
Name/e-mail address Candidacy Confirmation by 

Annual Meeting 
Stina Hallsén 
Stina.hallsen@edu.uu.se 

Willing to sit one more year 
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Deputy member:  
Johan Liljestrand                                   
jonlid@hig.se                                                 

Willing to sit one more year   

 
All names enlisted here; also those resigning this year - are active and responsible members 
until the Annual Meeting of NERA in March 2017 is completed. New nominated candidates 
from March 2017 will be elected in the same meeting.  
 
On behalf of the election committee of NERA, 
Rachel Jakhelln, convener 
UiT the Arctic University of Norway 
Tromsø, Norway 
 
 
Tromsø,   
 
21th of March 2017. 


